Rev 0.00 Feb 2018
U
ser’s M
anual
ISLUSPLUS-UC2DEMO1Z
User’s Manual: Demonstration Board
Industrial Analog and Power
UG154 Rev.0.00 Page 2 of 27

The ISLUSPLUS-UC2DEMO1Z is designed for 8V to 13.2V input voltage. Table 1 lists the specifications for each
output.
1.3 Ordering Information
1.4 Related Literature
For a full list of related documents, visit our website
• ISL8271M, ZL9006M, ZL9010M, ISL8277M, ISL85003, ISL85412, ISL85415,
ISL85410, ISL8702A product pages
Table 1. Output Specifications
Rail Name Zynq US+ Power Supply Rails Voltage Current Devices
Rail 1 VCCINT 0.85V 31A ISL8271M
Rail 2 VCCINT_VCU, VCCBRAM, VCCINT_IO, VCC_PSINTLP,
VCC_PSINTFP, VCC_PSINTFP_DDR
0.85V 4.35A ZL9006M
Rail 3 VCCAUX, VCCAUX_IO, VCCADC, VCC_PSAUX,
VCC_PSDDR_PLL, VCC_PSADC
1.8V 2.04A ISL85003
Rail 4 VMGTAVTT(GTH), VMGTYAVTT(GTY), VCC_PSPLL 1.2V 10.6A ISL8277M
Rail 5 VCCO_PSDDR 1.5V 0.5A ISL85415
Rail 6 VCCO_PSIO 1.8V 0.4A ISL85415
Rail 7 VPS_MGTRAVCC 0.85V 0.3A ISL85415
Rail 8 VMGTVCCAUX(GTH), VMGTYVCCAUX(GTY),
VPS_MGTRAVTT

UG154 Rev.0.00 Page 12 of 27
Feb 1, 2018
ISLUSPLUS-UC2DEMO1Z 3. ISLUSPLUS-UC2DEMO1Z Board
Figure 14. Schematic 11
Figure 15. Schematic 12
UG154 Rev.0.00 Page 13 of 27
Feb 1, 2018
ISLUSPLUS-UC2DEMO1Z 3. ISLUSPLUS-UC2DEMO1Z Board
3.2 Bill of Materials
Qty
Reference
Designator Description Mfr
Manufacturer
Part Number
Rail 1
6 C2-C7 CAP, SMD, 1206, 22µF, 25V, 10%, X5R, ROHS Murata GRM31CR61E226KE15L
1 C8 CAP, SMD, 0805, 10µF, 25V, 10%, X5R, ROHS TDK C2012X5R1E106K
1 C9 CAP, SMD, 0603, 1.0µF, 25V, 10%, X7R, ROHS Taiyo Yuden TMK107B7105KA-T
6 C10-C15 CAP, SMD, 1206, 100µF, 6.3V, 20%, X5R, ROHS Murata GRM31CR60J107ME39L
5 C16-C20 CAP-POSCAP, SMD, 7.3x4.3, 1000µF, 2.5V, 20%, 6mΩ,
ROHS
Panasonic ETPF1000M6H
2 C21, C22 CAP, SMD, 0603, 10µF, 6.3V, 20%, X5R, ROHS TDK C1608X5R0J106M
7 R2, R3, R10, R11,
R12, R62,
RADDR1
RES, SMD, 0402, 10k, 1/16W, 1%, TF, ROHS Panasonic ERJ-2RKF1002X
1 R6 RES, SMD, 0402, 2.2Ω, 1/16W, 1%, TF, ROHS Yageo RC0402FR-072R2L
1 R7 RES, SMD, 0603, 200Ω, 1/16W, 1%, TF, ROHS Venkel CR0603-16W-2000FTT
1 R61 RES, SMD, 0402, 0Ω, 1/16W, 5%, TF, ROHS Venkel CR0402-16W-00T
1 RFREQ1 RES, SMD, 0402, 26.1k, 1/16W, 1%, TF, ROHS Venkel CR0402-16W-2612FT
1 RVSET1 RES, SMD, 0402, 16.2k, 1/16W, 1%, TF, ROHS Yageo RC0402FR-0716K2L
1 U1 IC-33A DC/DC PWR SUPPLY MODULE, 40P, HDA, 17x19,
ROHS
Renesas ISL8271MBIRZ
0 R1, R5, RUVLO1 Do Not Populate
Rail 2
1 C23 CAP, SMD, 1206, 22µF, 25V, 10%, X5R, ROHS Murata GRM31CR61E226KE15L
2 C24, C28 CAP-POSCAP, SMD, 7.3x4.3, 680µF, 4V, 20%, 10mΩ, ROHS Panasonic 4TPF680MAH
4 C25, C26, C31,
C44
CAP, SMD, 1206, 100µF, 6.3V, 20%, X5R, ROHS Murata GRM31CR60J107ME39L
2 C27, C32 CAP, SMD, 0603, 22µF, 6.3V, 20%, X5R, ROHS TDK C1608X5R0J226M
1 C29 CAP, SMD, 0603, 0.1µF, 25V, 10%, X7R, ROHS Murata GRM188R71E104KA01D
1 L1 FERRITE CHIP, SMD, 0402, 1000Ω, 200mA, ROHS Murata BLM15BD102SN1D
2 RADDR2, R15 RES, SMD, 0402, 0Ω, 1/16W, 5%, TF, ROHS Venkel CR0402-16W-00T
1 RFREQ2 RES, SMD, 0402, 26.1k, 1/16W, 1%, TF, ROHS Venkel CR0402-16W-2612FT
1 RVSET2 RES, SMD, 0402, 16.2k, 1/16W, 1%, TF, ROHS Yageo RC0402FR-0716K2L

1 C36 CAP, SMD, 0402, 0.1µF, 16V, 10%, X7R, ROHS Venkel C0402X7R160-104KNE
1 C37 CAP-POSCAP, SMD, 7.3x4.3, 470µF, 4V, 20%, 10mΩ, ROHS Sanyo 4TPF470ML
2 C38, C39 CAP, SMD, 1206, 100µF, 6.3V, 20%, X5R, ROHS Murata GRM31CR60J107ME39L
3 C40, C41, C42 CAP, SMD, 0805, 22µF, 6.3V, 10%, X5R, ROHS Johanson
Dielectrics Inc
6R3R15X226KV4E
UG154 Rev.0.00 Page 14 of 27
Feb 1, 2018
ISLUSPLUS-UC2DEMO1Z 3. ISLUSPLUS-UC2DEMO1Z Board
1 C43 CAP, SMD, 0402, 56pF, 50V, 5%, NP0, ROHS Murata GRP1555C1H560JD01E
1 L2 INDUCTOR, SMD, 4.10mmSQ, 3.3µH, 20%, 3.6A, ROHS Wurth Elektronik 74438356033
1 Q1 TRANSISTOR-MOS, DUAL N-CHANNEL, SMD, 6P,
SOT26-6, 20V, 540mA, ROHS
Diodes Inc. DMN2004DMK-7
1 R22 RES, SMD, 0402, 0Ω, 1/16W, 5%, TF, ROHS Venkel CR0402-16W-00T
1 R23 RES, SMD, 0402, 124k, 1/16W, 1%, TF, ROHS Panasonic ERJ-2RKF1243X
3 R26, R28, R60 RES, SMD, 0402, 100k, 1/16W, 1%, TF, ROHS Panasonic ERJ2RKF1003
1 R39 RES, SMD, 0805, 10Ω, 1/8W, 1%, TF, ROHS Venkel CR0805-8W-10R0FT
1 U3 IC-3A BUCK REGULATOR, 12P, DFN, 4x3, ROHS Renesas ISL85003FRZ
Rail 4
3 C46, C47, C48 CAP, SMD, 1206, 22µF, 25V, 10%, X5R, ROHS Murata GRM31CR61E226KE15L
1 C49 CAP, SMD, 0603, 4.7µF, 10V, 10%, X5R, ROHS Venkel CR0603-16W-4701FT
5 C50, C51, C52,
C65, C66
CAP, SMD, 0805, 10µF, 25V, 10%, X5R, ROHS TDK C2012X5R1E106K
2 C54, C55 CAP-POSCAP, SMD, 7.3x4.3, 1000µF, 2.5V, 20%, 6mΩ,
ROHS
Panasonic ETPF1000M6H
1 C56, C57 CAP-POSCAP, SMD, 7.3x4.3, 680µF, 4V, 20%, 10mΩ, ROHS Panasonic 4TPF680MAH
3 C58, C59, C60 CAP, SMD, 1206, 100µF, 6.3V, 20%, X5R, ROHS Murata GRM31CR60J107ME39L
4 C61, C62, C63,
C64
CAP, SMD, 0805, 47µF, 6.3V, 20%, X5R, ROHS Kemet C0805C476M9PACTU
2 C67, C68 CAP, SMD, 0603, 0.1µF, 25V, 10%, X7R, ROHS Murata GRM188R71E104KA01D
2 R21, R25 RES, SMD, 0402, 0Ω, 1/16W, 5%, TF, ROHS Venkel CR0402-16W-00T
1 R31 RES, SMD, 0402, 10k, 1/16W, 1%, TF, ROHS Panasonic ERJ-2RKF1002X
1 R32 RES, SMD, 0402, 17.8k, 1/16W, 1%, TF, ROHS KOA RK73H1ETTP1782F
1 U5 IC-25A DC/DC, PWR MODULE, 40P, HDA, 17x19, ROHS Renesas ISL8277MAIRZ
0 R8, R24, R27,
R30, R50, R51
Do Not Populate
Rail 5
1 C45 CAP, SMD, 1206, 22µF, 25V, 10%, X5R, ROHS Murata GRM31CR61E226KE15L
1 C71 CAP, SMD, 0805, 22µF, 6.3V, 10%, X5R, ROHS Johanson
Dielectrics Inc
6R3R15X226KV4E
1 C72 CAP, SMD, 0402, 22pF, 50V, 10%, NP0, ROHS Murata GRM36COG220K050AQ
1 C73 CAP, SMD, 0402, 0.1µF, 16V, 10%, X7R, ROHS Venkel C0402X7R160-104KNE
1 C74 CAP, SMD, 0402, 0.01µF, 16V, 10%, X7R, ROHS TDK C1005X7R1C103K
1 C75 CAP, SMD, 0402, 470pF, 50V, 10%, X7R, ROHS Panasonic ECJ-0EB1H471K
1 C76 CAP, SMD, 0603, 1.0µF, 25V, 10%, X7R, ROHS Taiyo Yuden TMK107B7105KA-T
1 L3 COIL-PWR INDUCTOR, SMD, 4.10mmSQ, 15µH, 20%, 1.9A,
ROHS
Wurth Elektronik 74438356150
1 Q2 TRANSISTOR-MOS, DUAL N-CHANNEL, SMD, 6P,
SOT26-6, 20V, 540mA, ROHS
Diodes Inc. DMN2004DMK-7
1 R38 RES, SMD, 0603, 30.1Ω, 1/10W, 1%, TF, ROHS Yageo RC0603FR-0730R1L
1 R41 RES, SMD, 0402, 0Ω, 1/16W, 5%, TF, ROHS Venkel CR0402-16W-00T
1 R42 RES, SMD, 0402, 90.9k, 1/16W, 1%, TF, ROHS Vishay/Dale CRCW040290K9FKED
1 R43 RES, SMD, 0402, 196k, 1/16W, 1%, TF, ROHS Panasonic ERJ-2RKF1963X
Qty
Reference
Designator Description Mfr
Manufacturer
Part Number
UG154 Rev.0.00 Page 15 of 27
Feb 1, 2018
ISLUSPLUS-UC2DEMO1Z 3. ISLUSPLUS-UC2DEMO1Z Board
1 R45 RES, SMD, 0402, 60.4k, 1/16W, 1%, TF, ROHS Panasonic ERJ-2RKF6042X
1 R46 RES, SMD, 0402, 49.9k, 1/16W, 1%, TF, ROHS Panasonic ERJ-2RKF4992
2 R47, R57 RES, SMD, 0402, 100k, 1/16W, 1%, TF, ROHS Panasonic ERJ2RKF1003
1 U5 IC-25A DC/DC, PWR MODULE, 40P, HDA, 17x19, ROHS Renesas ISL8277MAIRZ
0 C70, C77 Do Not Populate
Rail 6
1 C78 CAP, SMD, 1206, 22µF, 25V, 10%, X5R, ROHS Murata GRM31CR61E226KE15L
2 C79, C80 CAP, SMD, 0805, 47µF, 6.3V, 20%, X5R, ROHS Kemet C0805C476M9PACTU
1 C81 CAP, SMD, 0402, 100pF, 50V, 10%, C0G, ROHS Kemet C0402C101K5GACTU
1 C82 CAP, SMD, 0402, 0.1µF, 16V, 10%, X7R, ROHS Venkel C0402X7R160-104KNE
1 C83 CAP, SMD, 0402, 0.01µF, 16V, 10%, X7R, ROHS TDK C1005X7R1C103K
1 C86 CAP, SMD, 0603, 1.0µF, 25V, 10%, X7R, ROHS Taiyo Yuden TMK107B7105KA-T
1 L4 COIL-PWR INDUCTOR, SMD, 4.10mmSQ, 22µH, 20%, 1.7A,
ROHS
Wurth Elektronik 74438356220
1 Q3 TRANSISTOR-MOS, DUAL N-CHANNEL, SMD, 6P,
SOT26-6, 20V, 540mA, ROHS
Diodes Inc. DMN2004DMK-7
1 R37 RES, SMD, 0603, 66.5Ω, 1/10W, 1%, TF, ROHS Yageo RC0603FR-0766R5L
2 R49, R58 RES, SMD, 0402, 100k, 1/16W, 1%, TF, ROHS Panasonic ERJ2RKF1003
1 R52 RES, SMD, 0402, 0Ω, 1/16W, 5%, TF, ROHS Venkel CR0402-16W-00T
1 R53 RES, SMD, 0402, 90.9k, 1/16W, 1%, TF, ROHS Vishay/Dale CRCW040290K9FKED
1 R54 RES, SMD, 0402, 115k, 1/16W, 1%, TF, ROHS Panasonic ERJ-2RKF1153X
1 R56 RES, SMD, 0402, 45.3k, 1/16W, 1%, TF, ROHS Venkel CR0402-16W-4532FT
1 U7 IC-500mA BUCK REGULATOR, 12P, DFN, 3x4, ROHS Renesas ISL85415FRZ
Rail 7
1 C87 CAP, SMD, 1206, 22µF, 25V, 10%, X5R, ROHS Murata GRM31CR61E226KE15L
3 C88, C89, C90 CAP, SMD, 0805, 47µF, 6.3V, 20%, X5R, ROHS Kemet C0805C476M9PACTU
2 C91, C92 CAP, SMD, 0805, 10µF, 25V, 10%, X5R, ROHS TDK C2012X5R1E106K
2 C93, C94 CAP, SMD, 0603, 0.1µF, 25V, 10%, X7R, ROHS Murata GRM188R71E104KA01D
1 C95 CAP, SMD, 0402, 0.1µF, 16V, 10%, X7R, ROHS Venkel C0402X7R160-104KNE
1 C96 CAP, SMD, 0402, 100pF, 50V, 10%, C0G, ROHS Kemet C0402C101K5GACTU
1 C97 CAP, SMD, 0402, 01µF, 16V, 10%, X7R, ROHS TDK C1005X7R1C103K
1 L5 COIL-PWR INDUCTOR, SMD, 4.10mmSQ, 15µH, 20%, 1.9A,
ROHS
Wurth Elektronik 74438356150
1 Q4 TRANSISTOR-MOS, DUAL N-CHANNEL, SMD, 6P,
SOT26-6, 20V, 540mA, ROHS
Diodes Inc. DMN2004DMK-7
1 R36 RES, SMD, 0603, 30.1Ω, 1/10W, 1%, TF, ROHS Yageo RC0603FR-0730R1L
1 R59, R69 RES, SMD, 0402, 100k, 1/16W, 1%, TF, ROHS Panasonic ERJ2RKF1003
1 R63 RES, SMD, 0402, 0Ω, 1/16W, 5%, TF, ROHS Venkel CR0402-16W-00T
1 R64 RES, SMD, 0402, 90.9k, 1/16W, 1%, TF, ROHS Vishay/Dale CRCW040290K9FKED
1 R65 RES, SMD, 0402, 249k, 1/16W, 1%, TF, ROHS Panasonic ERJ-2RKF2493X
1 R67 RES, SMD, 0402, 221k, 1/16W, 1%, TF, ROHS Panasonic ERJ-2RKF2213X
1 U8 IC-500mA BUCK REGULATOR, 12P, DFN, 3x4, ROHS Renesas ISL85415FRZ
Qty
Reference
Designator Description Mfr

1 C101 CAP, SMD, 1206, 22µF, 25V, 10%, X5R, ROHS Murata GRM31CR61E226KE15L
1 C103 CAP, SMD, 1206, 100µF, 6.3V, 20%, X5R, ROHS Murata GRM31CR60J107ME39L
2 C104, C106 CAP, SMD, 0805, 10µF, 25V, 10%, X5R, ROHS TDK C2012X5R1E106K
2 C105, C107 CAP, SMD, 0603, 0.1µF, 25V, 10%, X7R, ROHS Murata GRM188R71E104KA01D
1 C108 CAP, SMD, 0402, 0.1µF, 16V, 10%, X7R, ROHS Venkel C0402X7R160-104KNE
1 C109 CAP, SMD, 0402, 100pF, 50V, 10%, C0G, ROHS Kemet C0402C101K5GACTU
1 C110 CAP, SMD, 0402, 0.01µF, 16V, 10%, X7R, ROHS TDK C1005X7R1C103K
1 C111 CAP, SMD, 0402, 470pF, 50V, 10%, X7R, ROHS Panasonic ECJ-0EB1H471K
1 C113 CAP, SMD, 0603, 1.0µF, 25V, 10%, X7R, ROHS Taiyo Yuden TMK107B7105KA-T
1 L6 COIL-PWR INDUCTOR, SMD, 4.10mmSQ, 22µH, 20%, 1.7A,
ROHS
Wurth Elektronik 74438356220
1 Q5 TRANSISTOR-MOS, DUAL N-CHANNEL, SMD, 6P,
SOT26-6, 20V, 540mA, ROHS
Diodes Inc. DMN2004DMK-7
1 R17 RES, SMD, 0402, 133k, 1/16W, 1%, TF, ROHS Panasonic ERJ-2RKF1333X
1 R35 RES, SMD, 0603, 60.4Ω, 1/10W, 1%, TF, ROHS Panasonic ERJ-3EKF60R4V
2 R55, R80 RES, SMD, 0402, 100k, 1/16W, 1%, TF, ROHS Panasonic ERJ2RKF1003
1 R74 RES, SMD, 0402, 0Ω, 1/16W, 5%, TF, ROHS Venkel CR0402-16W-00T
1 R75 RES, SMD, 0402, 90.9k, 1/16W, 1%, TF, ROHS Vishay/Dale CRCW040290K9FKED
1 R78 RES, SMD, 0402, 45.3k, 1/16W, 1%, TF, ROHS Venkel CR0402-16W-4532FT

Manufacturer
Part Number
UG154 Rev.0.00 Page 17 of 27
Feb 1, 2018
ISLUSPLUS-UC2DEMO1Z 3. ISLUSPLUS-UC2DEMO1Z Board
1 C128 CAP, SMD, 0402, 100pF, 50V, 10%, C0G, ROHS Kemet C0402C101K5GACTU
1 C129 CAP, SMD, 0402, 0.1µF, 16V, 10%, X7R, ROHS Venkel C0402X7R160-104KNE
1 C130 CAP, SMD, 0402, 0.01µF, 16V, 10%, X7R, ROHS TDK C1005X7R1C103K
1 C133 CAP, SMD, 0603, 1.0µF, 25V, 10%, X7R, ROHS Taiyo Yuden TMK107B7105KA-T
1 L8 COIL-PWR INDUCTOR, SMD, 4.10mmSQ, 22µH, 20%, 1.7A,
ROHS
Wurth Elektronik 74438356220
1 Q6 TRANSISTOR-MOS, DUAL N-CHANNEL, SMD, 6P,
SOT26-6, 20V, 540mA, ROHS
Diodes Inc. DMN2004DMK-7
1 R34 RES, SMD, 0603, 24.3Ω, 1/10W, 1%, TF, ROHS Panasonic ERJ-3EKF24R3V
2 R48, R81 RES, SMD, 0402, 100k, 1/16W, 1%, TF, ROHS Panasonic ERJ2RKF1003
1 R85 RES, SMD, 0402, 45.3k, 1/16W, 1%, TF, ROHS Venkel CR0402-16W-4532FT
1 R86 RES, SMD, 0402, 162k, 1/16W, 1%, TF, ROHS Panasonic ERJ-2RKF1623X
1 R87 RES, SMD, 0402, 90.9k, 1/16W, 1%, TF, ROHS Vishay/Dale CRCW040290K9FKED
1 R88 RES, SMD, 0402, 0Ω, 1/16W, 5%, TF, ROHS Venkel CR0402-16W-00T
1 U11 IC-500mA BUCK REGULATOR, 12P, DFN, 3x4, ROHS Renesas ISL85415FRZ
Rail 11
1 C53 CAP, SMD, 0603, 1.0µF, 25V, 10%, X7R, ROHS Taiyo Yuden TMK107B7105KA-T
1 C84 CAP, SMD, 0402, 470pF, 50V, 10%, X7R, ROHS Panasonic ECJ-0EB1H471K
1 C98 CAP, SMD, 0402, .01µF, 16V, 10%, X7R, ROHS TDK C1005X7R1C103K
1 C99 CAP, SMD, 0402, 0.1µF, 16V, 10%, X7R, ROHS Venkel C0402X7R160-104KNE
1 C131 CAP, SMD, 0402, 100pF, 50V, 10%, C0G, ROHS Kemet C0402C101K5GACTU
1 C132 CAP, SMD, 0805, 47µF, 6.3V, 20%, X5R, ROHS Kemet C0805C476M9PACTU
1 C134 CAP, SMD, 1206, 22µF, 25V, 10%, X5R, ROHS Murata GRM31CR61E226KE15L
1 C135 CAP, POSCAP, SMD, D3L, 330µF, 6.3V, 20%, ROHS Sanyo 6TPF330M9L
1 L9 COIL-PWR INDUCTOR, SMD, 4.10mmSQ, 15µH, 20%, 1.9A,
ROHS
Wurth Elektronik 74438356150
1 Q7 TRANSISTOR-MOS, DUAL N-CHANNEL, SMD, 6P,
SOT26-6, 20V, 540mA, ROHS
Diodes Inc. DMN2004DMK-7
1 R33 RES, SMD, 0603, 10Ω, 1/10W, 1%, TF, ROHS KOA RK73H1JT10R0F
2 R44, R66 RES, SMD, 0402, 100k, 1/16W, 1%, TF, ROHS Panasonic ERJ2RKF1003
1 R68 RES, SMD, 0402, 200k, 1/16W, 1%, TF, ROHS Rohm MCR01MZPF2003
1 R70 RES, SMD, 0402, 137k, 1/16W, 1%, TF, ROHS Yageo RC0402FR-07137KL
1 R71 RES, SMD, 0402, 196k, 1/16W, 1%, TF, ROHS Panasonic ERJ-2RKF1963X
1 R72 RES, SMD, 0402, 90.9k, 1/16W, 1%, TF, ROHS Vishay/Dale CRCW040290K9FKED
1 R73 RES, SMD, 0402, 0Ω, 1/16W, 5%, TF, ROHS Venkel CR0402-16W-00T
1 U12 IC-1A BUCK REGULATOR, 12P, DFN, 3x4, ROHS Renesas ISL85410FRZ
0 C85 Do Not Populate
Sequencer
1 C30 CAP, SMD, 0402, 1000pF, 16V, 10%, X7R, ROHS TDK C1005X7R1C102K
1 C69 CAP, SMD, 0603, 1.0µF, 25V, 10%, X7R, ROHS Taiyo Yuden TMK107B7105KA-T
1 R4 RES, SMD, 0402, 7.15k, 1/16W, 1%, TF, ROHS Panasonic ERJ-2RKF7151X
1 R16 RES, SMD, 0402, 60.4k, 1/16W, 1%, TF, ROHS Panasonic ERJ-2RKF6042X
Qty
Reference
Designator Description Mfr
Manufacturer
Part Number
UG154 Rev.0.00 Page 18 of 27
Feb 1, 2018
ISLUSPLUS-UC2DEMO1Z 3. ISLUSPLUS-UC2DEMO1Z Board
1 R18 RES, SMD, 0402, 4.75k, 1/16W, 1%, TF, ROHS Panasonic ERJ-2RKF4751X
1 R19 RES, SMD, 0402, 8.45k, 1/16W, 1%, TF, ROHS Panasonic ERJ-2RKF8451X
1 R20 RES, SMD, 0402, 3.74k, 1/16W, 1%, TF, ROHS Panasonic ERJ-2RKF3741X
1 R29 RES, SMD, 0402, 86.6k, 1/16W, 1%, TF, ROHS Yageo RC0402FR-0786K6L
3 R9, R76, R77 RES, SMD, 0402, 100k, 1/16W, 1%, TF, ROHS Panasonic ERJ2RKF1003
1 U13 IC-ADJUSTABLE QUAD SEQUENCER, 14P, NSOIC, ROHS Renesas ISL8702AIBZ
Misc
1 C1 CAP, SMD, 12.5mmSQ, 330µF, 25V, 20%, ALUM.ELEC.,